Docket 4041J-000393 07-10-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 **PATENT** OMB 0651-0027 ΞΤ TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type □ Security Agreement New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License ☐ Change of Name Document ID # Other Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Frame Reel # Secret File □ Departmental File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name (line 1) Satoshi Izawa 06 12 2001 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Year Day Yoshiaki Takano 06 15 2001 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party **DENSO CORPORATION** Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 1-1, Showa-cho (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) 448-8661 Address (line 3) Kariya-city Aichi-pref., Japan State/Country Zip Code City **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

07/05/2001 MARDI1 00000073 09894573 03 FC:581 40.00 DF

> PATENT REEL: 011947 FRAME: 0471

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number	248-641-1600		
Name	H. Keith Miller, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.I.	C.			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 828				
Address (line 3)	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1					
If this document is being signed by the first name  Patent Coopera  Enter Poonly if a	tion Treaty (PCT) T application number U.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT	Pat  Pat  Pat  Pat  Pat  Pat  Pat  Pat	ent Number(s)  ention was Month Day Year  06 28 2001  PCT		
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Method of Payment:  Deposit Account  Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 08-0750  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes No					
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  H. Keith Miller, Esq.  June 28, 2001					
Name of Perso	n signing	Signature	Dale		

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

0	
PTO	
_≈	
	<b>2</b> 2
<u> </u>	

Conveying Party(ie	s) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Enter additional Convey	ving Parties Execution Date
	ivioriui Day Year
Name (line 1) Mik	inaru Kuwanara 00 13 2001
Name (line 2)	
	Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Traine (into 2)	Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Receive	<del>-</del>
Name (line 1)	☐ If document to be recorded
L	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	representative is attached.
. ,	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	
	City State/Country Zip Code
Name (line 1)	☐ If document to be recorded
	is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)	party is not domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	representative is attached.
` '	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Zin Code
	City State/Country Zip Code
• •	er(s) or Patent Number(s)
	ent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent App	plication Number(s)  Patent Number(s)
	1

PATENT REEL: 011947 FRAME: 0473

818-018

## **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

Sole or Joint

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented

REFRIGERANT CYC	LE SYSTEM WITH HOT-G	AS BYPASS STRUCTURE
		atent of the United States of America:
(B) on (C) in U.S. Ap	ppln. No.	filed
AND WHEREAS,		
DENSO CORPORATION of 1-1,	Showa-cho, Kariya-city	r, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan
hereinafter referred to as Assignee,	is desirous of acquiring an	interest therein:
NOW THEREFORE, for a	ood and valuable conside	ration, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged. Assignors by these pro-	resents do sell, assign and t	ransfer unto Assignee, its successors in
interest, the full and exclusive right in	the United States of Americ	a and all foreign countries, including the
right to claim priority under the laws	of the United States and the	Paris Convention, to the said invention an date preparatory to filing a United
States application for patent therefor.	said invention and all Unite	ed States applications for patent and all
Letters Patent therefor to be held ar	nd enjoyed by Assignee to	the full end of the term for which said
Letters Patent are granted and any ex	xtensions thereof as fully and	d entirely as the same would have been
held by Assignors had this assignments are	ent and sale not been mad	e; and Assignors hereby covenant and ested for the making and prosecution of
United States application for patent a	nd all foreign countries on, fo	or litigation regarding, or for the purpose
of protecting title to the said inventior	n, the United States applicati	ion for patent, or Letters Patent therefor
for the benefit of Assignee without fur	ther or other compensation t	han that above set forth; and Assignors
States of America to Assignee(s).	Patents and Trademarks to	issue said Letters Patent of the United
States of America to Assigned (5).		of little Dis
Inventor 1: Satoshi Izawa	June 12, 2001  Date	Joshilaka Shimiga
		Witness
Yoshiahi Takano	Jane 15, 200/	Joshitaka Shimizu Witness  Joshitaka Shimizu Witness  Joshitaka Shimizu Witness
Inventor 2: Yoshiaki Takano	Date	Witness
Mikiharu Kuwahara Inventor 3: Mikiharu Kuwahara	June 13, 2001  Date	Loshitaka Shirnizu
Inventor 3: Mikiharu Kuwahara	Date	Witness
Inventor 4:	Date	Witness
Inventor 5:	Date	Witness
		AAPI.
Inventor 6:	Date	Witness

**RECORDED: 06/28/2001** 

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check and continue on page 2.

PATENT REEL: 011947 FRAME: 0474